10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Petitioner,
v.
WINDY CITY INNOVATIONS, LLC.

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01141
Patent 8,458,245 Bl

Heard before Judges Karl Easthom, David McKone, John Lee

DATE: February 28, 2017

TIME: 10:01 a.m. to 10:26 a.m.
PLACE: Via conference call

BEFORE: Dawn A. Hillier, RMR, CRR, CLR

Notary Public, State of
Florida at Large

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Transcript of PTAB Conference Call
Conducted on February 28, 2017

APPEARANCES:

TODD SIEGEL, ESQUIRE (via telephone)
KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

World Trade Center Portland

121 SW Salmon Street, #1600
Portland, Oregon 97204

503.595.5300
todd.siegel@klarquist.com

Counsel for Petitioner

JOSEPH MICALLEF, ESQUIRE (via telephone)
SAMUEL DILLON, ESQUIRE (via telephone)
SIDLEY AUSTIN, LLP

1501 K Street, N.W.

Washington, DC 20005

202.736.8388

jmicallef@sidley.com
samuel.dillon@sidley.com

Counsels for Petitioner

PETER LAMBRIANAKOS, ESQUIRE (via telephone)
VINCENT RUBINO, III, ESQUIRE (via telephone)
BROWN RUDNICK, LLP

7 Times Square

New York, New York 10036

212.209.4800

plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com
vrubino@brownrudnick.com

Counsels for Patent Owner

PILANET DEPOS

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Transcript of PTAB Conference Call
Conducted on February 28, 2017

P-R-0-C-E-E-D-I-N-G-S

JUDGE LEE: Good morning. This is Judge Lee.
Also with me are Judges Easthom and McKone. Are
the parties on the line?

MR. SIEGEL: Yes, your Honor.

MR. MICALLEF: Yes.

JUDGE LEE: If you could make your
appearances, that would be appreciated. Let's
start with counsel for the petitioner.

MR. SIEGEL: Good morning, your Honor. This
is Todd Siegel from Klarquist Sparkman,
representing the petitioner Microsoft, and I have
co-counsel from Sidley Austin on the line. I will
let them introduce themselves.

MR. MICALLEF: Good morning, your Honor. This
is Joe Micallef from Sidley for petitioner, and
with me is my colleague, Sam Dillon.

MR. LAMBRIANAKOS: Good morning, your Honor,
this is Peter Lambrianakos from Brown Rudnick,
counsel for patent owner, and with me today is
Vincent Rubino of our firm.

MR. RUBINO: Morning, your Honors.

PILANET DEPOS

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Transcript of PTAB Conference Call
Conducted on February 28, 2017

JUDGE LEE: Good morning, gentleman. Is there
a court reporter on the line for either party?

COURT REPORTER: Yes, sir. Yes, sir. This is
Dawn Hillier, the court reporter.

JUDGE LEE: Good morning, Ms. Hillier.

COURT REPORTER: Good morning.

JUDGE LEE: Just reminding the parties that at
the conclusion of the call, a copy of the
transcript of the call should be filed in each of
the relevant cases as soon as it is practicable.

MR. SIEGEL: Yes.

JUDGE LEE: So we're here today in reference
to a request by counsel for petitioner regarding
the deposition of Robert Stein. Mr. Siegel, are
you going to do the presentation this morning?

MR. SIEGEL: Yes, your Honor.

JUDGE LEE: You may proceed. And just so you
know, you're a little bit faint, at least. At
least to me. So if you could speak up a bit.

MR. SIEGEL: 1I'll do my best.

JUDGE LEE: We will appreciate it.

MR. SIEGEL: I'm in a conference room on a

PILANET DEPOS

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Transcript of PTAB Conference Call
Conducted on February 28, 2017

speaker phone.

So the major DBS system operations manual is
the primary prior art reference relied upon by
petitioner in these proceedings. It's over 400
pages. And petitioner used it, mapped it against
most of the claim elements of the challenged
claims.

The author is Robert Stein and he submitted a
short declaration providing facts to authenticate
and prove the public availability of the document,
and patent owner is taking his deposition tomorrow.
And as a result of what transpired at two other
depositions last week in this matter, we inquired
with the patent owner about the proper scope of the
deposition of Mr. Stein tomorrow. And patent owner
indicated that it intends to probe the full scope
of his declaration, including the contents of each
paragraph and the documents he attaches.

And so that -- so we're concerned that this
deposition could turn into a fishing expedition
that goes beyond the scope of Mr. Stein's limited

declaration. And, I mean, what really -- what

PILANET DEPOS

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




