1	UNITED STATE:	S PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
2		
3	BEFORE THE	PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
4		
5	MI	CROSOFT CORPORATION
6		Petitioner,
7		V •
8	WINDY	CITY INNOVATIONS, LLC.
9		Patent Owner.
10		
11	Case IPR2016-01141	
12	P	atent 8,458,245 B1
13	Heard before Judges	Karl Easthom, David McKone, John Lee
14	neara before daugeb	nari Basenom, Bavia nenone, com Bee
15	DATE:	February 28, 2017
16	TIME:	10:01 a.m. to 10:26 a.m.
17	PLACE:	Via conference call
18	BEFORE:	Dawn A. Hillier, RMR, CRR, CLR
19		Notary Public, State of Florida at Large
20		
21		
22		



```
1
     APPEARANCES:
2
     TODD SIEGEL, ESQUIRE (via telephone)
     KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP
3
    World Trade Center Portland
     121 SW Salmon Street, #1600
4
     Portland, Oregon 97204
     503.595.5300
5
     todd.siegel@klarquist.com
6
          Counsel for Petitioner
7
     JOSEPH MICALLEF, ESQUIRE (via telephone)
8
     SAMUEL DILLON, ESQUIRE (via telephone)
     SIDLEY AUSTIN, LLP
9
     1501 K Street, N.W.
     Washington, DC
                    20005
10
     202.736.8388
     jmicallef@sidley.com
11
     samuel.dillon@sidley.com
12
          Counsels for Petitioner
1.3
     PETER LAMBRIANAKOS, ESQUIRE (via telephone)
14
     VINCENT RUBINO, III, ESQUIRE (via telephone)
     BROWN RUDNICK, LLP
15
     7 Times Square
    New York, New York
                         10036
16
     212.209.4800
     plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com
17
     vrubino@brownrudnick.com
18
          Counsels for Patent Owner
19
20
21
22
```



1	P-R-O-C-E-E-D-I-N-G-S	
2	JUDGE LEE: Good morning. This is Judge Lee.	
3	Also with me are Judges Easthom and McKone. Are	
4	the parties on the line?	
5	MR. SIEGEL: Yes, your Honor.	
6	MR. MICALLEF: Yes.	
7	JUDGE LEE: If you could make your	
8	appearances, that would be appreciated. Let's	
9	start with counsel for the petitioner.	
10	MR. SIEGEL: Good morning, your Honor. This	
11	is Todd Siegel from Klarquist Sparkman,	
12	representing the petitioner Microsoft, and I have	
13	co-counsel from Sidley Austin on the line. I will	
14	let them introduce themselves.	
15	MR. MICALLEF: Good morning, your Honor. This	
16	is Joe Micallef from Sidley for petitioner, and	
17	with me is my colleague, Sam Dillon.	
18	MR. LAMBRIANAKOS: Good morning, your Honor,	
19	this is Peter Lambrianakos from Brown Rudnick,	
20	counsel for patent owner, and with me today is	
21	Vincent Rubino of our firm.	
22	MR. RUBINO: Morning, your Honors.	



```
1
          JUDGE LEE: Good morning, gentleman.
                                                Is there
2
    a court reporter on the line for either party?
3
         COURT REPORTER: Yes, sir. Yes, sir.
4
    Dawn Hillier, the court reporter.
5
         JUDGE LEE: Good morning, Ms. Hillier.
6
         COURT REPORTER: Good morning.
7
          JUDGE LEE: Just reminding the parties that at
8
    the conclusion of the call, a copy of the
9
    transcript of the call should be filed in each of
10
    the relevant cases as soon as it is practicable.
11
         MR. SIEGEL: Yes.
12
         JUDGE LEE: So we're here today in reference
13
    to a request by counsel for petitioner regarding
14
    the deposition of Robert Stein. Mr. Siegel, are
15
    you going to do the presentation this morning?
16
         MR. SIEGEL: Yes, your Honor.
17
         JUDGE LEE: You may proceed. And just so you
18
    know, you're a little bit faint, at least. At
19
    least to me. So if you could speak up a bit.
20
         MR. SIEGEL: I'll do my best.
21
         JUDGE LEE: We will appreciate it.
22
         MR. SIEGEL: I'm in a conference room on a
```



1 speaker phone.

So the major DBS system operations manual is the primary prior art reference relied upon by petitioner in these proceedings. It's over 400 pages. And petitioner used it, mapped it against most of the claim elements of the challenged claims.

The author is Robert Stein and he submitted a short declaration providing facts to authenticate and prove the public availability of the document, and patent owner is taking his deposition tomorrow. And as a result of what transpired at two other depositions last week in this matter, we inquired with the patent owner about the proper scope of the deposition of Mr. Stein tomorrow. And patent owner indicated that it intends to probe the full scope of his declaration, including the contents of each paragraph and the documents he attaches.

And so that -- so we're concerned that this deposition could turn into a fishing expedition that goes beyond the scope of Mr. Stein's limited declaration. And, I mean, what really -- what



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

